AN
= Shellharbour

CITYCOUNCRL
Name of Recipient

Chris Homer

Wayde Peterson

Ashleigh Lavalle

Ben Stewart

Katrina Owers & Bianca
Grant

Mayor Chris Homer
Mayor Chris Homer

Wayde Peterson
Daniel Lewis
Amy Celima

Wayde Peterson

Scott Bridgement

Department

Mayor

Business Enterprises

Customer Service

Infrastructure Services

Venues & Activation

Mayor
Mayor

Business Enterprises

Business Enterprises

Business Enterprises

Business Enterprises

Corporate Services

GIFTS AND BENEFITS REGISTER

Nature of Gift or Benefit

Appreciation for support of school and

community (mug)

Network Meeting Dinner

Cash

2024 Illawarra Academy of Sport Presentation

night

2 box chocolates & 2 bottles of wine

Shellharbour Surf Club Presentation Night

22/6 - Tickets for Mayor and partner
Ticket to Women's Premier League Grand

Finals

Ticket for AAHOF Gala Dinner

Marina Christmas Party

Marina Christmas Party

Marina Christmas Party

Christmas Function

2024 2025

Received From

Illawarra High School

John Pennock - Business
Development Manager - Southern
Region

Customer attending JP
appointment

Illawarra Academy of Sport

Anantha Cherukuri

Shellharbour Surf Club
Football South Coast

HARS

Shellharbour Marina

Shellharbour Marina

Shellharbour Marina

Shellharbour Marina

Date Received /
Offered

19/12/2024

5/07/2024

28/06/2024

19/07/2024

13/08/2024

12/05/2024

22/08/2024

16/10/2024

2/12/2024

2/12/2024

2/12/2024

2/12/2024

Date Declared

19/02/2024

8/07/2024

8/07/2024

29/07/2024

13/08/2024

15/08/2024

5/09/2024

25/10/2024

11/12/2024

11/12/2024

11/12/2024

13/12/2024

Estimated Value

$

$

$

20.00

40.00

20.00

165.00

$15 (chocolates)

90.00

80.00

70.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

20.00

Accepted / Refused /
Returned

Accepted

Refused

Surrendered to Public
Officer

Accepted

Chocolates - accepted
Wine - refused

Accepted
Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Refused

Accepted



Larissa Tilley-Smith

Mike Archer

Scott Bridgement

Chris Homer
Chris Homer
Chris Homer
Chris Homer
Kellie Marsh
Flora Lepouras
Melinda Fitzgerald
Donna Baxter
Scott Bridgement
Kellie Marsh
Shane Black
Chris Homer
Chris Homer
Chris Homer
Chris Homer
Chris Homer
Chris Homer

Chris Homer

Community and Culture

Chief Executive Office

Corporate Services

Mayor

Mayor

Mayor

Mayor

Councillor
Corporate Services
Corporate Services
Corporate Services
Corporate Services
Councillor
Finance Services
Mayor

Mayor

Mayor

Mayor

Mayor

Mayor

Mayor

Box of Chocolates

Marina Christmas Party

Forum and Dinner

Albion Park White Eagles Season Launch
Albion Park White Eagles Season Launch
Councillors Dinner

Football South Coast Season Launch
2025 Season Launch

CivicRisk Forum

CivicRisk Forum

CivicRisk Forum

Luncheon

Flowers

Gift Card

HARS Aviation Museum Dinner - 2 Tickets
A box of Sweets and a Rise Up Pin

Whale Watching Ticket

Illawarra Bean Counters Ball 2025 - 2 Tickets

Shellharbour SLSC Presentation Night

2025 Illawarra and South East NSW Training

Awards

Red Shield Appeal Illawarra Lunch

Scout Talent

Shellharbour Marina

CivicRisk Mutual

Albion Park White Eagles
Albion Park White Eagles
Member for Kiama
Football South Coast
Albion Park White Eagles
CivicRisk Mutual
CivicRisk Mutual

CivicRisk Mutual

AMDA Foundation & Royal
Australian Airforce

Warilla Neighbourhood Centre
Bunnings

HARS Aviation Museum

Junior Chamber International
Shellharbour Wild Cruises
BlueScope

Shellharbour SLSC

NSW Government - Education

Red Shield Appeal Illawarra

11/12/2024

2/12/2024

14/01/2025

4/10/2024

1/02/2025

15/10/2025

17/02/2025

1/02/2025

14/01/2025

27/02/2025

27/02/2025

2/12/2024

5/03/2025

30/04/2025

24/05/2025

16/05/2025

15/05/2025

3/05/2025

31/05/2025

26/05/2025

21/05/2025

13/12/2024

13/12/2024

3/02/2025

10/02/2025

10/02/2025

10/02/2025

17/02/2025

1/02/2025

27/02/2025

27/02/2025

27/02/2025

5/03/2025

5/03/2025

6/05/2025

17/05/2025

20/05/2025

20/05/2025

20/05/2025

4/06/2025

4/06/2025

4/06/2025

$ 70.50

$ 50.00
$ 75.00
$ 50.00
$ 50.00
$ 50.00
$ 100.00
$ 50.00
$ 300.00
$ 300.00
$ 300.00
$ 50.00
$ 30.00
Not specified
$ 150.00
$ 20.00
$ 79.00
$ 150.00
$ 60.00
$ 50.00
$ 20.00

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Refused

Accepted

Refused

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Refused

Accepted

Refused

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Refused

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted



Chris Homer
Chris Homer

Kellie Marsh

Narelle Williams

Governance Manager

Mayor
Mayor

Councillor

Community Planning

Corporate Governance & Risk

Dinner - RDA Illawarra Shoalhaven State of the

Workforce Launch
Illawarra Renewable Energy Zone Industry

Roundtable Lunch & Refreshments
Albion Park White Eagles 25th Year

Anniversary Night - Ticket

Flowers

IGA $50 Gift Card & Merchandise (aprons,
fridge planner, tape etc)

RDA Illawarra Shoalhaven

Energy Corporation of NSW
(EnergyCo)
Kiah Hufton - Albion Park White

Eagles FC

Staff from Children's Guardian

The Great Unwaste

29/05/2025

23/05/2025

28/05/2025

5/06/2025

16/06/2025

4/06/2025

4/06/2025

3/06/2025

5/06/2025

16/06/2025

20.00

20.00

40.00

50.00

100.00

Accepted

Accepted

Refused

Surrendered to Public
Officer

Refused



