

GIFTS AND BENEFITS REGISTER

2024 2025

Name of Recipient	Department	Nature of Gift or Benefit	Received From	Date Received / Offered	Date Declared	Estimated Value	Accepted / Refused / Returned
Chris Homer	Mayor	Appreciation for support of school and community (mug)	Illawarra High School	19/12/2024	19/02/2024	\$ 20.00	Accepted
Wayde Peterson	Business Enterprises	Network Meeting Dinner	John Pennock - Business Development Manager - Southern Region	5/07/2024	8/07/2024	\$ 40.00	Refused
Ashleigh Lavalle	Customer Service	Cash	Customer attending JP appointment	28/06/2024	8/07/2024	\$ 20.00	Surrendered to Public Officer
Ben Stewart	Infrastructure Services	2024 Illawarra Academy of Sport Presentation night	Illawarra Academy of Sport	19/07/2024	29/07/2024	\$ 165.00	Accepted
Katrina Owers & Bianca Grant	Venues & Activation	2 box chocolates & 2 bottles of wine	Anantha Cherukuri	13/08/2024	13/08/2024	\$15 (chocolates)	Chocolates - accepted Wine - refused
Mayor Chris Homer	Mayor	Shellharbour Surf Club Presentation Night 22/6 - Tickets for Mayor and partner	Shellharbour Surf Club	12/05/2024	15/08/2024	\$ 90.00	Accepted
Mayor Chris Homer	Mayor	Ticket to Women's Premier League Grand Finals	Football South Coast	22/08/2024	5/09/2024	\$ 80.00	Accepted
Wayde Peterson	Business Enterprises	Ticket for AAHOF Gala Dinner	HARS	16/10/2024	25/10/2024	\$ 70.00	Accepted
Daniel Lewis	Business Enterprises	Marina Christmas Party	Shellharbour Marina	2/12/2024	11/12/2024	\$ 50.00	Accepted
Amy Celima	Business Enterprises	Marina Christmas Party	Shellharbour Marina	2/12/2024	11/12/2024	\$ 50.00	Accepted
Wayde Peterson	Business Enterprises	Marina Christmas Party	Shellharbour Marina	2/12/2024	11/12/2024	\$ 50.00	Refused
Scott Bridgement	Corporate Services	Christmas Function	Shellharbour Marina	2/12/2024	13/12/2024	\$ 20.00	Accepted

Larissa Tilley-Smith	Community and Culture	Box of Chocolates	Scout Talent	11/12/2024	13/12/2024	\$ 70.50	Accepted
Mike Archer	Chief Executive Office	Marina Christmas Party	Shellharbour Marina	2/12/2024	13/12/2024	\$ 50.00	Accepted
Scott Bridgement	Corporate Services	Forum and Dinner	CivicRisk Mutual	14/01/2025	3/02/2025	\$ 75.00	Accepted
Chris Homer	Mayor	Albion Park White Eagles Season Launch	Albion Park White Eagles	4/10/2024	10/02/2025	\$ 50.00	Refused
Chris Homer	Mayor	Albion Park White Eagles Season Launch	Albion Park White Eagles	1/02/2025	10/02/2025	\$ 50.00	Accepted
Chris Homer	Mayor	Councillors Dinner	Member for Kiama	15/10/2025	10/02/2025	\$ 50.00	Refused
Chris Homer	Mayor	Football South Coast Season Launch	Football South Coast	17/02/2025	17/02/2025	\$ 100.00	Accepted
Kellie Marsh	Councillor	2025 Season Launch	Albion Park White Eagles	1/02/2025	1/02/2025	\$ 50.00	Accepted
Flora Lepouras	Corporate Services	CivicRisk Forum	CivicRisk Mutual	14/01/2025	27/02/2025	\$ 300.00	Accepted
Melinda Fitzgerald	Corporate Services	CivicRisk Forum	CivicRisk Mutual	27/02/2025	27/02/2025	\$ 300.00	Accepted
Donna Baxter	Corporate Services	CivicRisk Forum	CivicRisk Mutual	27/02/2025	27/02/2025	\$ 300.00	Accepted
Scott Bridgement	Corporate Services	Luncheon	AMDA Foundation & Royal Australian Airforce	2/12/2024	5/03/2025	\$ 50.00	Refused
Kellie Marsh	Councillor	Flowers	Warilla Neighbourhood Centre	5/03/2025	5/03/2025	\$ 30.00	Accepted
Shane Black	Finance Services	Gift Card	Bunnings	30/04/2025	6/05/2025	Not specified	Refused
Chris Homer	Mayor	HARS Aviation Museum Dinner - 2 Tickets	HARS Aviation Museum	24/05/2025	17/05/2025	\$ 150.00	Accepted
Chris Homer	Mayor	A box of Sweets and a Rise Up Pin	Junior Chamber International	16/05/2025	20/05/2025	\$ 20.00	Accepted
Chris Homer	Mayor	Whale Watching Ticket	Shellharbour Wild Cruises	15/05/2025	20/05/2025	\$ 79.00	Accepted
Chris Homer	Mayor	Illawarra Bean Counters Ball 2025 - 2 Tickets	BlueScope	3/05/2025	20/05/2025	\$ 150.00	Refused
Chris Homer	Mayor	Shellharbour SLSC Presentation Night	Shellharbour SLSC	31/05/2025	4/06/2025	\$ 60.00	Accepted
Chris Homer	Mayor	2025 Illawarra and South East NSW Training Awards	NSW Government - Education	26/05/2025	4/06/2025	\$ 50.00	Accepted
Chris Homer	Mayor	Red Shield Appeal Illawarra Lunch	Red Shield Appeal Illawarra	21/05/2025	4/06/2025	\$ 20.00	Accepted

Chris Homer	Mayor	Dinner - RDA Illawarra Shoalhaven State of the Workforce Launch	RDA Illawarra Shoalhaven	29/05/2025	4/06/2025	\$ 20.	OO Accepted
Chris Homer	Mayor	Illawarra Renewable Energy Zone Industry Roundtable Lunch & Refreshments	Energy Corporation of NSW (EnergyCo)	23/05/2025	4/06/2025	\$ 20.	OO Accepted
Kellie Marsh	Councillor	Albion Park White Eagles 25th Year Anniversary Night - Ticket	Kiah Hufton - Albion Park White Eagles FC	28/05/2025	3/06/2025	\$ 40.	00 Refused
Narelle Williams	Community Planning	Flowers	Staff from Children's Guardian	5/06/2025	5/06/2025	\$ 50.	Surrendered to Public Officer
Governance Manager	Corporate Governance & Risk	IGA \$50 Gift Card & Merchandise (aprons, fridge planner, tape etc)	The Great Unwaste	16/06/2025	16/06/2025	\$ 100.	00 Refused